
 
 

Alan Laine’s  
Gippsland Run in Reverse 

 
21 October, 2012 

 
Starting point: Trafalgar – meet at the car park behind Foodworks, which is behind the 
Shell servo. 
Finishing point: Yarragon 
 

Key:   TL  =  turn left   •   TR  =  turn right   •   U  =  U-turn •   SO  =  straight on 
 

Odometer 
reading 

Action 
 

Detail 
 

Distance  
to next instruction 

0.0 TR turn right out of car park  

 TL Kitchener Street  

0.1 TR Trafalgar-Thorpdale Road  C469 8.3 km 

8.4 TL Narracan Connection Road 1.2 km 

9.6 TL Rogers Road 2.9 km 

12.5 TR Lawrences Road 2.4 km 

14.9 TL Moe South Road 8.1 km 

25.7 TL roundabout / overpass 0.9 km 

26.6 TL Wirraway Street 3.1 km 

29.7 TL Blackwood Road 0.7 km 

30.4 TL Moe South Road 1.2 km 

31.6 TR Coalville Road 2.1 km 

33.7 TR Coalville Road 8.7 km 

42.4 TL Thorpdale 4.4 km 

46.8 TR Thorpdale  C464 0.2 km 

47.0 TL McDonalds Track 6.9 km 



53.9 TL Mirboo North-Thorpdale Road 6.4 km 

60.3 TR Mirboo North 7.9 km 

68.2 TL Boolara  C456 14.0 km 

82.2 TR Churchill 0.1 km 

82.3 TR Penaluna Street 8.0 km 

90.3 TR Meeniyan-Grand Ridge Road 7.0 km 

97.3 TL Mirboo/Dumbalk 15.5 km 

112.8 TR Mirboo North  C455 15.8 km 

128.6 TR towards Morwell then TL 0.2 km 

128.8 TL rest stop / toilet break / regroup (20 minutes) 0.6 km 

129.4 TL Mirboo North  B460 7.9 km 

137.3 TL Thorpdale 6.3 km 

143.6 TL McDonalds Track 7.2 km 

150.8 TR Childers-Thorpdale Road 3.3 km 

154.1 TL Sunny Creek Road 3.4 km 

167.5 TL Roaches Road 3.3 km 

170.8 TL Yarragon 3.5 km 

174.3 TL then TR ... end of run next to old train  
 

 
Driving distance: 174.3 km 

 
Run leader’s mobile: 0407 955 375 


